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GEORGE WASHINGTON CARVER
AN UNGOMMON LIFE

Take a deeper look at the exceptional life of George Washington Carver.
Thursday, February 14, 8 p.m. See page 11.
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DEANNE
HAMILTON
Executive Director

and General Manager,
KBTC

Dear Friends,

Every day we bring you programs with diverse
perspectives and voices, whether it's on our main
channel KBTC or MHz Worldview or NHK World. We
provide places for you to go when you want to look
at the world from a different point of view. You can
explore your world through culture, science, drama,
music, travel and so much more when you turn on
KBTC!

Each February, we honor African-American History
Month by airing programs that shine a light on our
past, take a close and honest look at the events that
shaped our country, and celebrate the
accomplishments and, too often untold stories, of
black Americans.

Be sure to schedule time to watch these specials this
month:

2/7 at 10pm Backs Against the Wall: The Howard
Thurman Story - Explores the extraordinary life of
a man who, in his heart, was a poet and “mystic.”
Through his religious expression, Thurman helped
ignite sweeping social change.

2/14 at 8pm George Washington Carver: An Uncom-
mon Life - While George Washington Carver’s rise
from slavery to scientific accomplishment has inspired
millions, time has dulled the luster of his reputation.
This documentary uncovers Carver’'s complexities and
reveals the full impact of his life and work.

2/14 at 9pm Redeeming Uncle Tom: The Josiah Henson

Story - Tells the story of Josiah Henson (voiced by actor
Danny Glover), the real-life inspiration for Uncle Tom

in Harriet Beecher Stowe’s classic 1852 novel, which has

been recognized as one of the sparks that ignited the
Civil War.

This is just a sample of what's in store for you on KBTC
this month. Be sure to look for more shows that tell
educational stories the way that only PBS can.

DeAnne Hamilton

kbtc

explore your world @

KBTC/KCKA, licensed to Bates
Technical College, reaffirms its policy
of equal opportunity and does not
discriminate on the basis of race,
ethnicity, color, national origin, creed,
religion, sex, sexual orientation,
gender identity, age, marital status,
disability, or status as a disabled
veteran or Vietnam era veteran in its
programs and activities in accordance
with college policy, and applicable
federal and state statutes and regula-
tions. Bates publications are available
in alternate formats upon request by
contacting the Disability Support Ser-
vices Office at 253.680.7010. Inquiries
regarding Bates’ non-discriminatory
policies, including Title IX and ADA,
should be directed to 253.680.7105.
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The KBTC Viewer Guide is published
monthly by KBTC Public Television
and is mailed to those supporting
KBTC-TV at a membership level of
$35 or more.

CONTACT US

KBTC Public Television
2320 S. 19th St.
Tacoma, WA 98405
www.kbtc.org

Membership Services
888.596.KBTC (5282)
membership@kbtc.org

Viewer Services

& Programming
253.680.7700
programming@kbtc.org

HOW TO WATCH

KBTC:

Over the air: 28.1

Comcast: HD 108 and 12
Click! and Comcast in Tac.: 3
Dish channel 28

DirecTV channel 28

KCKA:
Over the air: 15.1, .2 and .3
(KBTC cable coverage)

NHK World TV:
Over the air: 28.2
Comcast: HD 115

MHz Worldview:
Over the air: 28.3
Comcast: HD 334

TVW:
Over the air: 28.4

Online:
www.kbtc.org
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- CELEBRATING
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Thursday, February 7, 8 p.m.

Look into the events that unfolded during Freedom Summer — a three
month long voter registration campaign devised by civil rights activists to
fight back against Jim Crow laws and expand black voting in the South.

Thursday, February 7,10 p.m. Thursday, February 14,10 p.m.

Explore the life of a theologian Take a rare, inside look into the
who used religious expression to life and career of one of
help ignite sweeping social change. America’s most successful CEOs.
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KIDS SCHEDULE

11:00am Ready Jet Go!

11:30am Daniel Tiger’s
Neighborhood

12:00pm Sesame Street

12:30pm Pinkalicious and
Peterrific

1:00pm Dinosaur Train
1:30pm Super Why!
2:00pm The Cat in the Hat Knows

A Lot About That
Ed ucators: 2:30pm Let's Go Luna! i
3:00pm Clifford
3:30pm Curious George
4:00pm Wild Kratts
4:30pm Arthur

i
5:00pm Nature Cat :
5:30pm 0dd Squad @&A
KIDS:

Tune in to KBTC for
a week of all-new
episodes of

to celebrate
the most Pinka-tastic
holiday of them all!

Music, dance and also
puppies! Check out
lesson plans & videos on
PBSLEARNINGMEDIA.ORG

Pinkalicious & Peterrific: Pink Love |

Celebrate love, friendship and
creative expression with this
special Valentine's Day episode!

Parents:

Find printable Valentine's
Day cards from your
favorite characters, DIY

projects and other crafts
to celebrate love and
friendship on

PBSPARENTS.ORG

LEARN MORE AT WWW.KBTCKIDS.0RG



o> FEBRUARY SCHEDULE

Taste of Malaysia with Martin Yan |

Join Martin Yan on a journey of cultural discovery through this stunning
gem in Southeast Asia. This series presents a variety of dishes from this
multi-cultural landscape and highlights the cultural and historical elements.

o> | FRIDAY

6:00am Members’' Choice

7:00am  USS Indianapolis: Live
From the Deep

8:00am  USS Indianapolis: The
Final Chapter

9:30am  This Old House

10:00am Taste of Malaysia with
Martin Yan

10:30am Simply Ming

11:00am - 6:00pm KBTC KIDS

6:00pm  Finding Your Roots:
Reporting on the
Reporters

7:00pm  Rick Steves' Europe

7:30pm  Northwest Now

8:00pm  Foyle's War: Eagle Day,
Pt. 1 of 2

9:00pm  New Tricks

10:00pm Death in Paradise

11:00pm Grantchester (S3, Ep. 1)

12:00am Amanpour and
Company

o> 2 SATURDAY

6:00am Samantha Brown's
Places to Love

6:30am  Washington Grown

7:00am  Garden Smart

7:30am  P. Allen Smith’s Garden

Home

8:00am
8:30am
9:00am
9:30am
10:00am

10:30am
11:00am
11:30am

12:00pm
12:30pm
1:00pm

1:30pm

2:00pm
2:30pm
3:00pm
3:30pm
4:00pm

4:30pm
5:00pm
5:30pm
6:00pm
7:00pm
7:30pm

8:00pm

CALL 1.800.325.5877 TO MAKE A DONATION

Make It Artsy

Knit and Crochet Now!
It's Sew Easy

Fit 2 Stitch

Best of Sewing with
Nancy

Quilting Arts

Fresh Quilting

Fons & Porter’s Love of
Quilting

Quilt in a Day
Motorweek
Samantha Brown's
Places to Love

The Woodsmith
Shop

Ask This Old House
This Old House
Washington Grown
Simply Ming
Christopher Kimball's
Milk Street Television
Cook's Country
America's Test Kitchen
Martha Bakes
Antiques Roadshow:
Meadow Brook Hall
Keeping Up
Appearances
Keeping Up
Appearances

As Time Goes By
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EXPLORE MORE AT WWW.KBTC.0RG

Tuesday, February 5, 8 p.m.

Join scientists and local residents as they head underground in Kilauea,
Hawaii to investigate the geological cause of the 2018 eruption of the
volcano that ravaged parts of the island paradise.

SATURDAY CONTINUED

8:30pm  As Time Goes By

9:00pm  Last of the Summer
Wine

9:30pm  Are You Being Served

10:00pm Hold the Sunset

10:30pm Vicious

11:00pm Doctor Who

11:30pm Doctor Who

12:00am NOVA: Apollo's Daring
Mission

o> 3 SUNDAY

6:00am  Ask This Old House

6:30am  This Old House

7:00am  Paint This with Jerry
Yarnell

7:30am  The Best of Joy of
Painting

8:00am  Museum Access

8:30am  Rick Steves' Europe

9:00am - Members’ Choice

12:00am

o>/ MONDAY

6:00am Members' Choice

7:00am  The Swamp: American
Experience

9:00am  Sit and Be Fit

9:30am  Lidia's Kitchen

10:00am America's Test Kitchen

10:30am Cook's Country

11:00am - 6:00pm KBTC KIDS

6:00pm Downton Abbey
(S6, Ep. 2)

7:00pm Downton Abbey
(S6, Ep. 3)

8:00pm  Victoria (S3, Ep. 3)

9:00pm  Victoria and Albert:
The Wedding, Pt. 2 of 2

10:00pm Foyle's War: Eagle Day,
Pt. 1 of 2

11:00pm New Tricks

12:00am Amanpour and
Company

o> 5 TUESDAY

6:00am  Northwest Now

6:30am  Asia Insight

7:00am  Globe Trekker: Wild
West USA

8:00am  Born to Explore with
Richard Wiese

8:30am  Rick Steves' Europe

9:00am  Sit and Be Fit

9:30am  Creative Living

10:00am Jamie's Quick & Easy
Food

10:30am Joanne Weir's Plates &
Places

11:00am - 6:00pm KBTC KIDS

6:00pm  Spy in the Wild: A

Nature Miniseries:



Travel to sunny Sarasota for standout finds at Ca' d'Zan, the home of circus
royalty John and Mable Ringling! Highlights include 1954-1956 Topps
baseball cards, a The John Ringling Hotel plate, and a Harry Bertoia bronze.

7:00pm

8:00pm

9:00pm

10:00pm

11:00pm

12:00am

Intelligence, Pt. 2 of 5
Nature: Equus: The
Story of the Horse,

Pt. 2 of 2

NOVA: Kilauea: Hawai'i
on Fire

Heart of the World:
Colorado's National
Parks, Pt. 3 of 3

The Appalachians,

Pt. 3 0of 3

Finding Your Roots:
Reporting on the
Reporters

Amanpour and
Company

.- 6 WEDNESDAY

6:00am

6:30am

7:00am

8:00am

9:00am

9:30am

10:00am

10:30am

11:00am -

Journeys in Japan
Consuelo Mack
Antiques Roadshow:
Meadow Brook Hall
Spy in the Wild: A
Nature Miniseries:
Intelligence, Pt. 2 of 5
Sit and Be Fit

P. Allen Smith's Garden
Home

Martha Stewart’s
Cooking School
Martha Bakes

6:00pm KBTC KIDS

6:00pm
7:00pm

8:00pm
9:00pm
10:00pm
11:00pm

12:00am

Confucius Was a Foodie
Antiques Roadshow:
Chicago

Antiques Roadshow:
Ca'd'Zan

Queen Elizabeth's
Secret Agents, Pt. 1 of 3
Queen Elizabeth's
Secret Agents, Pt. 2 of 3
Queen Elizabeth's
Secret Agents, Pt. 3 of 3
Amanpour and
Company

. 7 THURSDAY

6:00am
6:30am
7:00am

8:00am

9:00am
9:30am
10:00am
10:30am

11:00am -

6:00pm

7:00pm

Focus on Europe
Journeys in Japan
NOVA: Kilauea: Hawai'i
on Fire

Nature: Equus: The Story
of the Horse,

Pt. 2 of 2

Sit and Be Fit

Ask This Old House
Sara's Weeknight Meals
Dining with The Chef

6:00pm KBTC KIDS

Nature: Nature's Perfect
Partners

Finding Your Roots:
Dreaming of a New
Land



KBTC VIEWER GUIDE =

EXPLORE MORE AT WWW.KBTC.ORG

.
Redeeming Uncle Tom: The J

a

Vi
a
{
|
¥
|

| » g ey |

£ = :

nsiah Henson Story |

Explore the story of Josiah Henson (voiced by actor Danny Glover), the
real-life inspiration for '‘Uncle Tom' in Harriet Beecher Stowe's classic 1852
novel and one of history's greatest lost figures.

THURSDAY CONTINUED

8:00pm  1964: The Fight for a
Right

9:00pm  An American Story: Race
Amity and the Other
Tradition

10:00pm Backs Against the Wall:
The Howard Thurman
Story

11:00pm Desegregation: A
Dream Delayed

12:00am Amanpour and
Company

o> 0 FRIDAY

6:00am Members' Choice

7:00am  Queen Elizabeth's
Secret Agents, Pt. 1 of 3

8:00am  Queen Elizabeth's
Secret Agents, Pt. 2 of 3

9:00am Sit and Be Fit

9:30am  This Old House

10:00am Taste of Malaysia with
Martin Yan

10:30am Simply Ming

11:00am - 6:00pm KBTC KIDS

6:00pm  Finding Your Roots:
Dreaming of a New
Land

7:00pm  Rick Steves' Europe

7:30pm  Northwest Now

8:00pm  Foyle's War: Eagle Day,
Pt. 2 of 2

9:00pm  New Tricks

10:00pm Death in Paradise

11:00pm Grantchester (S3, Ep. 2)

12:00am Amanpour and
Company

o> J SATURDAY

6:00am Samantha Brown's
Places to Love

6:30am  Washington Grown

7:00am  Garden Smart

7:30am  P. Allen Smith’s Garden
Home

8:00am  Make It Artsy

8:30am  Knit and Crochet Now!

9:00am  It's Sew Easy

9:30am  Fit 2 Stitch

10:00am Best of Sewing with
Nancy

10:30am Quilting Arts

11:00am Fresh Quilting

11:30am Fons & Porter’s Love of
Quilting

12:00pm Quilt in a Day

12:30pm Motorweek

1:00pm  Samantha Brown's
Places to Love

1:30pm  The Woodsmith
Shop

2:00pm  Ask This Old House

LOOKING FOR KIDS SHOWS? GHECK OUT PAGE 4
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Rick Steves Special: Cruising the Mediterranea

Sail with Rick from Barcelona to Athens, with exciting stops along the way
in the French Riviera, Rome, Naples and more. Rick's goal is to explore the
ins and outs and pros and cons of this popular travel option.

2:30pm  This Old House

3:00pm  Washington Grown

3:30pm  Simply Ming

4:00pm  Christopher Kimball's
Milk Street Television

4:30pm  Cook's Country

5:00pm  America's Test Kitchen

5:30pm  Martha Bakes

6:00pm  Antiques Roadshow:
Ca' d'Zan

7:00pm Keeping Up
Appearances

7:30pm  Keeping Up
Appearances

8:00pm  As Time Goes By

8:30pm  As Time Goes By

9:00pm  Last of the Summer
Wine

9:30pm  Are You Being Served

10:00pm Hold the Sunset
10:30pm Vicious

11:00pm Doctor Who

11:30pm Doctor Who

12:00am NOVA: Kilauea: Hawai'i

on Fire
o 10 SUNDAY
6:00am Ask This Old House
6:30am  This Old House
7:00am  Paint This with Jerry
Yarnell
7:30am  The Best of Joy of
Painting

8:00am Museum Access
8:30am  Rick Steves' Europe
9:00am - Members’ Choice
12:00am

o> |1 MONDAY

6:00am Members' Choice

7:00am  An American Story: Race
Amity and the Other
Tradition

8:00am  Backs Against the Wall:
The Howard Thurman
Story

9:00am  Sit and Be Fit

9:30am  Lidia's Kitchen

10:00am America's Test Kitchen
10:30am Cook's Country

11:00am - 6:00pm KBTC KIDS

6:00pm  Downton Abbey

(S6, Ep. 4)
7:00pm Downton Abbey
(S6, Ep. 5)
8:00pm  Victoria (S3, Ep. 4)
9:00pm  In Their Own Words:

Queen Elizabeth Il

10:00pm Foyle's War: Eagle Day,
Pt. 2 of 2

11:00pm New Tricks

12:00am Amanpour and
Company

CALL1.800.325.5877 TO MAKE A DONATION
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Fridays 6 p.m.

Discover the surprising ancestral stories of 26 guests in season five of
Finding Your Roots. Learn the exciting stories of Christiane Amanpour,

Felicity Huffman, Kal Penn, George R.R. Martin and many more.

o> 12 TUESDAY

6:00am  Northwest Now
6:30am  Asia Insight
7:00am  Globe Trekker: Food
Hour: Sicily
8:00am  Born to Explore with
Richard Wiese
8:30am  Rick Steves' Europe
9:00am  Sit and Be Fit
9:30am  Creative Living

10:00am Jamie's Quick & Easy
Food

10:30am Joanne Weir's Plates &
Places

11:00am - 6:00pm KBTC KIDS

6:00pm  Spy in the Wild: A
Nature Miniseries:
Friendship, Pt. 3 of 5

7:00pm Nature: Nature's Perfect

Partners

Launch Your Career Here

BatesTech.edu | 253.680.7000 G-' ales

8:00pm  NOVA: Einstein's
Quantum Riddle
9:00pm  Rick Steves' Special:

Cruising the
Mediterranean
10:00pm Rick Steves' Special:
Rome Eternally
Engaging
11:00pm Finding Your Roots:
Dreaming of a New

Land

12:00am Amanpour and
Company

o> 13 WEDNESDAY

6:00am Journeys in Japan

6:30am  Consuelo Mack

7:00am  Antiques Roadshow:
Ca' d'Zan

8:00am  Spy in the Wild: A
Nature Miniseries:
Friendship

9:00am  Sit and Be Fit

9:30am  P. Allen Smith’s Garden
Home

10:00am Martha Stewart’s
Cooking School
10:30am Martha Bakes

11:00am - 6:00pm KBTC KIDS

6:00pm  Confucius Was a Foodie
7:00pm  Antiques Roadshow:



o> FEBRUARY

Thursday, February 14, 8 p.m.

While George Washington Carver's rise from slavery to scientific
accomplishment has inspired millions, time has dulled the full luster of his
reputation. Uncover the full complexities and impact of his life and work.

Chicago

8:00pm  Antiques Roadshow:
Ca'd'Zan

9:00pm Jamestown (S2, Ep. 1)

10:00pm Inspector Lewis: One
For Sorrow (S8, Ep. 1)

11:30pm Rick Steves' Europe

12:00am Amanpour and
Company

o> 14 THURSDAY

6:00am  Focus on Europe

6:30am Journeys in Japan

7:00am  NOVA: Einstein's
Quantum Riddle

8:00am  Nature: Nature's Perfect
Partners

9:00am Sit and Be Fit

9:30am  Ask This Old House

10:00am Sara's Weeknight Meals
10:30am Dining with The Chef

11:00am - 6:00pm KBTC KIDS

6:00pm  Sealab: American

Experience

7:00pm  Finding Your Roots:
Freedom Tales

8:00pm  George Washington
Carver: An Uncommon
Life

9:00pm Redeeming Uncle Tom:

The Josiah Henson Story
10:00pm An Evening with Ken

Chenault
11:00pm A Ripple of Hope
12:00am Amanpour and

Company

[ )

«° 15 FRIDAY

6:00am Members’ Choice

7:00am  Queen Elizabeth's
Secret Agents, Pt. 3 of 3

8:00am  Secrets of Her Majesty's
Secret Service

9:00am  Sit and Be Fit

9:30am  This Old House

10:00am Taste of Malaysia with
Martin Yan
10:30am Simply Ming

11:00am - 6:00pm KBTC KIDS

6:00pm Finding Your Roots:

Freedom Tales

7:00pm  Rick Steves' Europe

7:30pm  Northwest Now

8:00pm  Foyle's War: Fifty Ships,
Pt. 1 of 2

9:00pm  New Tricks

10:00pm Death in Paradise

11:00pm Grantchester (S3, Ep. 3)

12:00am Amanpour and
Company



EXPLORE MORE AT WWW.KBTC.ORG

This intimate two-part series profiles Princess Margaret, whose life and loves
reflected the social and sexual revolution that transformed the western
world during the 20th century.

o> 16 SATURDAY

6:00am  Samantha Brown's
Places to Love

6:30am  Washington Grown

7:00am  Garden Smart

7:30am  P. Allen Smith’s Garden
Home

8:00am  Make It Artsy

8:30am  Knit and Crochet Now!

9:00am  It's Sew Easy

9:30am  Fit 2 Stitch

10:00am Best of Sewing with
Nancy

10:30am Quilting Arts

11:00am Fresh Quilting

11:30am Fons & Porter’s Love of
Quilting

12:00pm Quilt in a Day

12:30pm Motorweek

1:00pm  Samantha Brown's
Places to Love

1:30pm  The Woodsmith
Shop

2:00pm  Ask This Old House

2:30pm  This Old House

3:00pom \Washington Grown

3:30pm  Simply Ming

4:00pm  Christopher Kimball's
Milk Street Television

4:30pm  Cook's Country

5:00pm America's Test Kitchen

5:30pm  Martha Bakes

6:00pm  Antiques Roadshow:
Ca' d'Zan

7:00pm  Keeping Up
Appearances

7:30pm  Keeping Up
Appearances

8:00pm  As Time Goes By

8:30pm  As Time Goes By

9:00pm  Last of the Summer
Wine

9:30pm  Are You Being Served

10:00pm Hold the Sunset

10:30pm Vicious

11:00pm Doctor Who

11:30pm Doctor Who

12:00am NOVA: Einstein's
Quantum Riddle

o> 17 SUNDAY

6:00am  Ask This Old House

6:30am  This Old House

7:00am  Paint This with Jerry
Yarnell

7:30am  The Best of Joy of
Painting

8:00am  Museum Access

8:30am  Rick Steves' Europe

9:00am - Members’ Choice

12:00am

12:00am NOVA: Einstein's

Quantum Riddle

LOOKING FOR KIDS SHOWS? GHECK OUT PAGE 4




o> FEBRUARY SCHEDULE

Tuesday, February 19, 7p.m.

Join researchers as they delve into the recently discovered, ancient logbook
from the work crew that delivered materials to the Great Pyramid of Giza
and discover stunning new evidence about the Egyptians who built it.

. 18 MONDAY

6:00am Members’ Choice

7:00am  Sealab: American
Experience

8:00am  Rick Steves' Special:
Cruising the
Mediterranean

9:00am Sit and Be Fit

9:30am Lidia's Kitchen

10:00am America's Test Kitchen

10:30am Cook's Country

11:00am - 6:00pm KBTC KIDS

6:00pm Downton Abbey
(S6, Ep. 6)

7:00pom Downton Abbey
(S6, Ep. 7)

8:00pm  Victoria (S3, Ep. 5)

9:00pm  Margaret: The Rebel
Princess, Pt. 1 of 2

10:00pm Foyle's War: Fifty Ships,
Pt. 1 of 2

11:00pm New Tricks

12:00am Amanpour and
Company

o> 19 TUESDAY

6:00am  Northwest Now

6:30am  Asia Insight

7:00am  Globe Trekker:
Northeast England

8:00am  Born to Explore with

Richard Wiese

8:30am  Rick Steves' Europe

9:00am  Sit and Be Fit

9:30am  Creative Living

10:00am Jamie's Quick & Easy
Food

10:30am Joanne Weir's Plates &
Places

11:00am - 6:00pm KBTC KIDS

6:00pm  Spy in the Wild: A
Nature Miniseries:
Bad Behavior, Pt. 4 of 5

7:00pom  NOVA: Decoding the
Great Pyramid

8:00pm  Silent Sacrifice: Stories
of Japanese-American
Incarceration

10:00pm Injustice at Home:
Looking Like the Enemy

11:00pm Finding Your Roots:
Freedom Tales

12:00am Amanpour and
Company

o> 20 WEDNESDAY

6:00am  Journeys in Japan

6:30am  Consuelo Mack

7:00am  Antiques Roadshow:
Ca' d'Zan

8:00am  Spy in the Wild: A

Nature Miniseries:
Bad Behavior, Pt. 4 of 5
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Injustice at Home: Looking Like the Enemy |

On the anniversary of Executive Order 9066, this documentary focuses on
the internment of Japanese Americans, chronicling their struggles,
experiences, and perseverance through discrimination, racism and injustice.

WEDNESDAY CONTINUED

9:00am Sit and Be Fit
9:30am P. Allen Smith’s Garden
Home

10:00am Martha Stewart’s
Cooking School
10:30am Martha Bakes

11:00am - 6:00pm KBTC KIDS

6:00pm  Confucius Was a Foodie

7:00pm  Antiques Roadshow:
Chicago

8:00pm  Antiques Roadshow:
Ca' d'Zan

9:00pm Jamestown (S2, Ep. 2)

10:00pm Inspector Lewis:
Magnum Opus
(S8, Ep. 2)

11:30pm Rick Steves' Europe

12:00am Amanpour and

Company
o> 21 THURSDAY
6:00am  Focus on Europe
6:30am  Journeys in Japan
7:00am NOVA: Decoding the
Great Pyramid
8:00am  Nature: India's
Wandering Lions
9:00am  Sit and Be Fit
9:30am  Ask This Old House

10:00am Sara's Weeknight Meals
10:30am Dining with The Chef

11:00am - 6:00pm KBTC KIDS

6:00pm  Nature: Wild Way of the
Vikings

7:00pm  Finding Your Roots:
Roots in Politics

8:00pm  George H.W. Bush:

American Experience
11:00pm 10 Buildings That
Changed America
12:00am Amanpour and
Company

o> 22 FRIDAY

6:00am Members’ Choice

7:00am  Margaret: The Rebel
Princess, Pt. 1 of 2
8:00am  The Manners of
Downton Abbey: A
Masterpiece Special
9:00am  Sit and Be Fit
9:30am  This Old House

10:00am Taste of Malaysia with
Martin Yan
10:30am Simply Ming

11:00am - 6:00pm KBTC KIDS

6:00pm  Finding Your Roots:

Roots in Politics

7:00pm  Rick Steves' Europe
7:30pm  Northwest Now
8:00pm  Foyle's War: Fifty Ships,

Pt. 2 of 2

LOOKING FOR KIDS SHOWS? GHECK OUT PAGE 4




o> FEBRUARY SCHEDULE

Experience the natural world through the eyes of the Vikings. From the
killer whales of the North Sea to the volcanic mounts of Iceland, see the
deep history and cultural respect the Vikings had with the land and sea.

9:00pm  New Tricks

10:00pm Death in Paradise

11:00pm Grantchester (S3, Ep. 4)

12:00am Amanpour and
Company

o> 23 SATURDAY

6:00am  Samantha Brown's
Places to Love

6:30am  Washington Grown

7:00am  Garden Smart

7:30am  P. Allen Smith's Garden
Home

8:00am  Make It Artsy

8:30am  Knit and Crochet Now!

9:00am  It's Sew Easy

9:30am  Fit 2 Stitch

10:00am Best of Sewing with
Nancy

10:30am Quilting Arts

11:00am Fresh Quilting

11:30am Fons & Porter’s Love of
Quilting

12:00pm Quilt in a Day

12:30pm Motorweek

1:00pm  Samantha Brown's
Places to Love

1:30pm  The Woodsmith
Shop

2:00pm  Ask This Old House

2:30pm  This Old House

3:00pm Washington Grown

3:30pm  Simply Ming

4:00pm  Christopher Kimball's
Milk Street Television

4:30pm  Cook's Country

5:00pm America's Test Kitchen

5:30pm  Martha Bakes

6:00pm  Antiques Roadshow:
Ca' d'Zan

7:00pm  Keeping Up
Appearances

7:30pm  Keeping Up
Appearances

8:00pm  As Time Goes By

8:30pm  As Time Goes By

9:00pm  Last of the Summer
Wine

9:30pm  Are You Being Served

10:00pm Hold the Sunset

10:30pm Vicious

11:30pm Doctor Who

12:00am NOVA: Decoding the
Great Pyramid

o> 2/ SUNDAY

6:00am  Ask This Old House

6:30am  This Old House

7:00am  Paint This with Jerry
Yarnell

7:30am  The Best of Joy of
Painting

8:00am  Museum Access

8:30am  Rick Steves' Europe

CALL1.800.325.5877 T0 MAKE A DONATION




KBTC VIEWER .

Explore the life and career of the 41st president, from his service in World
War Il to the Oval Office, and his role as the patriarch of a political family
whose influence is unequaled in modern American life.

SUNDAY CONTINUED
9:00am - Members’ Choice
12:00am

o> 20 MONDAY

6:00am Members’ Choice

7:00am Silent Sacrifice: Stories
of Japanese-American
Incarceration

9:00am Sit and Be Fit

9:30am Lidia's Kitchen

10:00am America's Test Kitchen
10:30am Cook's Country

11:00am - 6:00pm KBTC KIDS
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6:00pm
7:30pm

8:00pm
9:00pm

10:00pm

11:00pm
12:00am

Downton Abbey
(S6, Ep. 8)

You Are Cordially
Invited

Victoria (S3, Ep. 6)
Margaret: The Rebel
Princess, Pt. 2 of 2
Foyle's War: Fifty Ships,
Pt. 2 of 2

New Tricks
Amanpour and
Company

Join host Danielle Chang and explore Asian cuisine's impact on American
food culture, while discovering how deeply Asian culture is rooted in our

everyday lives.

LOOKING FOR KIDS SHOWS? CHECK OUT PAGE 4




o> FEBRUARY SCHEDULE

NOVA: Rise of the Rockets |

As companies like SpaceX and Virgin Galactic make space more accessible,
and NASA returns to crewed spaceflight, a new era of space exploration
seems to be on the horizon.

o> 26 TUESDAY o> 21 WEDNESDAY
6:00am  Northwest Now 6:00am Journeys in Japan
6:30am  Asia Insight 6:30am  Consuelo Mack
7:00am  Globe Trekker: Food 7:00am  Antiques Roadshow:
Hour: The Story of Ca' d'Zan
Chocolate 8:00am  Spy in the Wild: A
8:00am  Born to Explore with Nature Miniseries:
Richard Wiese Meet the Spies,
8:30am  Rick Steves' Europe Pt. 5 of 5
9:00am  Sit and Be Fit 9:00am  Sit and Be Fit
9:30am  Creative Living 9:30am  P. Allen Smith’s Garden
10:00am Jamie's Quick & Easy Home
Food 10:00am Martha Stewart's
10:30am Joanne Weir's Plates & Cooking School
Places 10:30am Martha Bakes
11:00am - 6:00pm KBTC KIDS 11:00am - 6:00pm KBTC KIDS
6:00pm  Spy in the Wild: A 6:00pm  Lucky Chow
Nature Miniseries: 6:30pm  Lucky Chow
Meet the Spies, 7:00pm  Antiques Roadshow:
Pt. 5 of 5 Ca' d'Zan
7:00pm  Nature: Wild Way of the 8:00pm  Antiques Roadshow:
Vikings Hotel Del Coronado
8:00pm  NOVA: Rise of the 9:00pm  Jamestown (S2, Ep. 3)
Rockets 10:00pm Inspector Lewis:
9:00pm  Nazi Mega Weapons: What Lies Tangled
V2 Rocket (S8, Ep. 3)
10:00pm Nazi Mega Weapons: 11:30pm Rick Steves' Europe
Jet Fighter ME262 12:00am Amanpour and
11:00pm Finding Your Roots: Company
Roots in Politics
12:00am Amanpour and

Company

CALL1.800.325.5877 T0 MAKE A DONATION




KBTCVIEWER GUIDE <5 EXPLORE MORE AT WWW.KBTC.0RG
o 28 THURSDAY

6:00am  Focus on Europe

6:30am  Journeys in Japan

7:00am  NOVA: Rise of the
Rockets

8:00am  Nature: Wild Way of the
Vikings

9:00am  Sit and Be Fit

9:30am  Ask This Old House

10:00am Sara's Weeknight Meals

10:30am Dining with The Chef

11:00am - 6:00pm KBTC KIDS

6:00pm  Earth's Natural
™ E : Wonders: Extreme

P 2N Y it e 1T GRTES SR Wonders

- ' " 7:00pm  Civil War: The Untold
Story: Bloody Shiloh,
Pt. 1 of 5

8:00pm  Civil War: The Untold
Story: A Beacon of

Washington Grown | new season!

Taste everything Washington

state has to offer with the Hope, Pt. 2 of 5

appetizing sixth season of 9:00pm  Civil War: The Untold

Washington Grown! Story: River of Death,
Pt.3of 5

10:00pm Civil War: The Untold
Story: Death Knell of
the Confederacy,
Pt. 4 of 5

11:00pm Civil War: The Untold
Story: With Malice
Toward None, Pt. 5 of 5

12:00am Amanpour and
Company

L'“

It's Sew Easy | new season!

Take up the art of sewing or
continue to learn expert
techniques with a new season of
It's Sew Easy!

FOR COMPLETE SCHEDULE GO TO WWW.KBTC.ORG/SCHEDULE




.- GORPORATE

Experience the New

Rebecca

and Jack (¥

Benaroya
Wing

Opening Jan 19, 2019

TACOMA
ART
MUSEUM

TacomaArtMuseum.org

Seth
Randal

‘\.7
More than 100 dealers — All in one location.

Wall art, lighting, furniture, sporting goods,
appliances, toys, jewelry, games, clocks
and much more.

Open 10am to 5:30pm
7 Days a Week

8219 South Tacoma Way, Lakewood, WA 98499
253-584-0500
www.southtacomaantiquemall.com

Proud supporters of KBTC Public Television

You're invited to join us for a
free screening and discussion
of the documentary, QUEST.
An intimate film capturing
eight years in the life of a black
family from Philadelphia.

February 18th | 6 p.m.
1120 Hilltop, Tacoma, WA

To RSVP and for more info
visit kbtc. org/eve nts
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